Surname(s), First Name

Headsal-Hadsall
Heald-Heath, various
Heath, Thomas
Heath, various
Heathcote, George
Heckewelder, John
Helanthall, Philip
Helms, Christopher
Helms, various
Hemingway, Ruth
Hemingway, Samuel
Hempstead, Joshua
Hempstead, Joshua
Hempstead, Mary
Hempstead, Nancy
Hempstead, Robert

Hempstead, various
Hempstead, various
Hempstead, various
Henchman, Capt.
Henchman, various
Hendel,

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

INDEX
HEADSAL - HOLYOKE

Genealogy Notebook #27

Description

Butler Genealogical Notes
Newspaper Articles

Suffolk Court Records

Land Records

Winthrop Papers

Misc. Notes

Letter from Lucy Butler to sister Eva
Land Records

Butler Genealogical Notes
Suffolk Court Records

Court of Assistants

Joshua Hempstead’s Diary
House Plans of Hempstead Home
Connecticut State Library Vital Statistics
The Manner of Life

Article concerning Indian attacks
Winthrop Papers

Deposition of Robert Hempstead
Inventory of Estate

Last Will and Testament

Court Records

Obituary — Jan 22, 1995
Newspaper Articles

Butler Genealogical Notes

Land Records

Sewall Diary

Sewall Diary

Hendel Family Reunion

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
1

=
©waP W=
N &3

p—
-

12-13
14
15-17
18
19
20
21-22
23
24
25
26-27
28
29
30
31-36
37-42
43
44
45-46



Surname(s), First Name

Hendricks

Henricksen, Cornelius
Henry, Herrich, Herrick
Herrick, Ephriam
Herrill, John

Herriman,

Hesilrige,

Hesilrige,

Hesilrige,

Hesilrige,

Hewes, Joshua

Hewes, Lt.

Hewitt, Alden S.

Hewitt, Betty

Hewitt, George Wilcox
Hewitt, George Wilcox
Hewitt, Harriet
Hewitt, Sarah
Hewitt, various
Heynes,
Hibings,
Hickok,

Hickox, Joel
Hicks, John
Hicks, various
Hicks, various
Hicks, Seth
Hickson, Walter
Hide,

Hide,

Hide, William
Hide, various
Higginson,
Higginson, Francis, Rev.
Higley,

Hildebrand, Willard

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

Newspaper Articles

Description

Local History Document

Backward Glances Along the Thames
Newspaper Articles

Court Records

New London County Court Records

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Winthrop Papers

Letter from E. Downing to John Winthrop, Jr.
Massachusetts Historical Society

Letters of George Fenwick

Connecticut Historical Society- Wylly Papers
Winthrop Papers

Obituary — July 22, 1999

Obituary — August 27, 2007

Obituary — June 21, 1996

Program for funeral service -

Obituary — January 10, 199

Partial Letter

Newspaper Articles

Winthrop Papers

Letter from W. Coddington to John Winthrop
Newspaper Article

Petition for release from prison

Land Records

Newspaper Articles

Land Records

Obituary — Sept 15, 2006

Suffolk Court Records

Partial Letter

Letter from John Winthrop to son

Ecclesiastical Papers

Land Records

New London County Court Records
New Englands Plantation

(See page 102)
Obituary — April 10, 1996

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
2

78

Page

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
S9A
60
61-62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71-72
73-74
74 A
75
76
77

79-81
82
83-89

920



Surname(s), First Name

Hill,

Hill,

Hill,

Hill,

Hill, Capt.
Hill, Charles

Hill, various
Hill, Dennis
Hill, G.

Hill, Marcy
Hill, Thomas
Hill, Valentine
Hill, William
Hill, William
Hill, various
Hill, various
Hill, various
Hill, various
Hill, various
Hill, various
Hill-Hills
Hilliard, Mary
Hillard, various

Hillhouse, William
Hillhouse, various

Hilton, Lt.
Hilton, William
Hine, various

Hitchcock, various
Hitchcock, various

Hitt, Eliphalet
Hoar, Dorcus
Hoar, William

Description

Letter from John Winthrop to Alex Brian
Misc. Notes

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Letter from E. Downing to John Winthrop, Jr.
Sewall Diary

Crimes and Misdemeanors

Misc. Note

New London in New England 1679
Statement by Chief Uncas of the Mohegans
New London County Court Records

New London County Court Records
Newspaper Article

Suffolk Court Records

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Court of Assistants

Court Records

Massachusetts Bay Records

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

R. C. Winthrop Papers

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Letters regarding Hill Family

Ancestral Charts

Genealogy of the Hill Family

Charles Hill Family of New London
Butler Genealogical Notes

Newspaper Articles

Suffolk Court Records

Land Records

Indian Papers

Genealogical Notes

Letter from John Winthrop to Thomas Willets
Suffolk Court Records

Butler Genealogical Records

Springfield Families

Newspaper Articles

Suffolk Court Records

Sewall Diary

Suffolk Court Records

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
3

Page

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
929
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111-118
119-124
125-128
129-133
134-142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150-152
153
154
155
156
157



Surname(s), First Name

Hobart,

Hobart, Daniel
Hobart, Jeremiah
Hobart, Josiah
Hobart, various
Hodges,

Hodges, Charles
Hodges, Susanah, John
Hodgson, William
Hodgson, various
Hodson, Dan
Hoffman, various
Holbrook, various
Holbrooke, John
Holcombe, Joshua
Holcombe, various
Holden, Randall
Holdridge,
Holdridge, Amos
Holdridge, B.
Holdridge, Benaji
Holdridge, C.
Holdridge, Gershom
Holdridge, Hannah
Holdridge, Mehitabell
Holdridge, Nathan

Holdridge, Nathan, Henry

Holdridge, various
Holdridge, various
Holgrave,
Holgrave,
Hollister, Abijah
Hollister, John
Hollister, Lt.
Hollister, Lt.
Hollister, various
Hollister, various
Holloway, John

Description

Sewall Diary

Stonington Memorial 1776

Winthrop Papers

Suffolk Court Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

Letter from George Fenwick to John Winthrop, Jr.
New London County Court Records

Court of Assistants

Account

Newspaper Article See page 172
Winthrop Papers

Pamphlet- Hoffman Happenings Vol, 3 #4
Newspaper Articles

Suffolk Court Records

Court Records

Newspaper Articles (See page 198)
Rhode Island Records

James Woodbridge Journal

James Woodbridge Journal

James Woodbridge Journal

James Woodbridge Journal

Groton Town Records

New London County Court Records
John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
School Registry

Misc. Notes

Land Records

Newspaper Articles (See page 199)
Letter from John Winthrop, Jr. to John Winthrop
Court Records

Testimony

Last Will and Testament

Military Records

Letter from John Winthrop to John Cotton
Genealogical Notes

Newspaper Articles (See page 198)
Jury to investigate death of John Biggs

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
4

Page

158
159
160-161
162-164
165
166
167
168
169

170
171
172
173
174

175-176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

187-197

198-199
200
201
202
203
204
205

206-208

209



Surname(s), First Name

Holman, Thomas
Holman, Samuel
Holmes, Fear

Holmes, Frances
Holmes, Joseph
Holmes, Joshua
Holmes, Nathaniel
Holmes, William, Capt.
Holmes, Robert
Holmes, Sgt.

Holmes, various
Holmes, various

Holt, John

Holt, Thomas

Holt, Thomas

Holt, William

Holt, various

Holt, various

Holt, various

Holyoke, Eleazer, John

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

Description

Suffolk Court Records

New London County Court Records

Last Will and Testament

Account of William Latham

Suffolk Court records

Town Meeting Records

Court Records

Biography

Letter from John Winthrop to Capt. T. Clarke
Letter from Roger Williams to John Winthrop
Ancestral Chart

Butler Genealogical Notes

Last Will and Testament

New Haven Probate Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

R. C. Winthrop Papers

Bible Records

Ancestral Charts

Butler Genealogical Notes

Misc. Notes

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
5

Page

210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221-224
225-227
228
229
230
231-240
241-242
243-251
252



