INDEX

HEADSAL - HOLYOKE

Genealogy Notebook #27

Surname(s), First Name	Description	<u>Page</u>
Headsal-Hadsall	Butler Genealogical Notes	1
Heald-Heath, various	Newspaper Articles	2
Heath, Thomas	Suffolk Court Records	3
Heath, various	Land Records	4-6
Heathcote, George	Winthrop Papers	7
Heckewelder, John	Misc. Notes	8
Helanthall, Philip	Letter from Lucy Butler to sister Eva	9
Helms, Christopher	Land Records	10
Helms, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	11
Hemingway, Ruth	Suffolk Court Records	12-13
Hemingway, Samuel	Court of Assistants	14
Hempstead, Joshua	Joshua Hempstead's Diary	15-17
Hempstead, Joshua	House Plans of Hempstead Home	18
Hempstead, Mary	Connecticut State Library Vital Statistics	19
Hempstead, Nancy	The Manner of Life	20
Hempstead, Robert	Article concerning Indian attacks	21-22
-	Winthrop Papers	23
	Deposition of Robert Hempstead	24
	Inventory of Estate	25
	Last Will and Testament	26-27
	Court Records	28
	Obituary – Jan 22, 1995	29
Hempstead, various	Newspaper Articles	30
Hempstead, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	31-36
Hempstead, various	Land Records	37-42
Henchman, Capt.	Sewall Diary	43
Henchman, various	Sewall Diary	44
Hendel,	Hendel Family Reunion	45-46

Surname(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>		<u>Page</u>
Hendricks	Local History Document		47
Henricksen, Cornelius	Backward Glances Along the Thames		48
Henry, Herrich, Herrick	Newspaper Articles		49
Herrick, Ephriam	Court Records		50
Herrill, John	New London County Court Records		51
Herriman,	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal		52
Hesilrige,	Winthrop Papers		53
Hesilrige,	Letter from E. Downing to John Winthrop, Jr.		54
Hesilrige,	Massachusetts Historical Society		55
Hesilrige,	Letters of George Fenwick		56
Hewes, Joshua	Connecticut Historical Society- Wylly Papers		57
Hewes, Lt.	Winthrop Papers		58
Hewitt, Alden S.	Obituary – July 22, 1999		59
Hewitt, Betty	Obituary – August 27, 2007		59 A
Hewitt, George Wilcox	Obituary – June 21, 1996		60
Hewitt, George Wilcox	Program for funeral service -		61-62
Hewitt, Harriet	Obituary – January 10, 199		63
Hewitt, Sarah	Partial Letter		64
Hewitt, various	Newspaper Articles		65
Heynes,	Winthrop Papers		66
Hibings,	Letter from W. Coddington to John Winthrop		67
Hickok,	Newspaper Article		68
Hickox, Joel	Petition for release from prison		69
Hicks, John	Land Records		70
Hicks, various	Newspaper Articles		71-72
Hicks, various	Land Records		73-74
Hicks, Seth	Obituary – Sept 15, 2006		74 A
Hickson, Walter	Suffolk Court Records		75
Hide,	Partial Letter		76
Hide,	Letter from John Winthrop to son		77
	siastical Papers	78	
Hide, various	Land Records		79-81
Higginson,	New London County Court Records		82
Higginson, Francis, Rev.	New Englands Plantation		83-89
U • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	paper Articles (See page 102)		
Hildebrand, Willard	Obituary – April 10, 1996		90

Surname(s), First Name	Description	<u>Page</u>
Hill,	Letter from John Winthrop to Alex Brian	91
Hill,	Misc. Notes	92
Hill,	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	93
Hill,	Letter from E. Downing to John Winthrop, Jr.	94
Hill, Capt.	Sewall Diary	95
Hill, Charles	Crimes and Misdemeanors	96
,	Misc. Note	97
	New London in New England 1679	98
	Statement by Chief Uncas of the Mohegans	99
	New London County Court Records	100
	New London County Court Records	101
Hill, various	Newspaper Article	102
Hill, Dennis	Suffolk Court Records	103
Hill, G.	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	104
Hill, Marcy	Court of Assistants	105
Hill, Thomas	Court Records	106
Hill, Valentine	Massachusetts Bay Records	107
Hill, William	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	108
Hill, William	R. C. Winthrop Papers	109
Hill, various	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	110
Hill, various	Letters regarding Hill Family	111-118
Hill, various	Ancestral Charts	119-124
Hill, various	Genealogy of the Hill Family	125-128
Hill, various	Charles Hill Family of New London	129-133
Hill, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	134-142
Hill-Hills	Newspaper Articles	143
Hilliard, Mary	Suffolk Court Records	144
Hillard, various	Land Records	145
Hillhouse, William	Indian Papers	146
Hillhouse, various	Genealogical Notes	147
Hilton, Lt.	Letter from John Winthrop to Thomas Willets	148
Hilton, William	Suffolk Court Records	149
Hine, various	Butler Genealogical Records	150-152
Hitchcock, various	Springfield Families	153
Hitchcock, various	Newspaper Articles	154
Hitt, Eliphalet	Suffolk Court Records	155
Hoar, Dorcus	Sewall Diary	156
Hoar, William	Suffolk Court Records	157

Surname(s), First Name	Description	<u>Page</u>
Hobart,	Sewall Diary	158
Hobart, Daniel	Stonington Memorial 1776	159
Hobart, Jeremiah	Winthrop Papers	160-161
Hobart, Josiah	Suffolk Court Records	162-164
Hobart, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	165
Hodges,	Letter from George Fenwick to John Winthrop, Jr.	166
Hodges, Charles	New London County Court Records	167
Hodges, Susanah, John	Court of Assistants	168
Hodgson, William	Account	169
Hodgson, various	Newspaper Article See page 172	
Hodson, Dan	Winthrop Papers	170
Hoffman, various	Pamphlet- Hoffman Happenings Vol, 3 #4	171
Holbrook, various	Newspaper Articles	172
Holbrooke, John	Suffolk Court Records	173
Holcombe, Joshua	Court Records	174
Holcombe, various	Newspaper Articles (See page 198)	
Holden, Randall	Rhode Island Records	175-176
Holdridge,	James Woodbridge Journal	177
Holdridge, Amos	James Woodbridge Journal	178
Holdridge, B.	James Woodbridge Journal	179
Holdridge, Benaji	James Woodbridge Journal	180
Holdridge, C.	Groton Town Records	181
Holdridge, Gershom	New London County Court Records	182
Holdridge, Hannah	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	183
Holdridge, Mehitabell	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	184
Holdridge, Nathan	School Registry	185
Holdridge, Nathan, Henry	Misc. Notes	186
Holdridge, various	Land Records	187-197
Holdridge, various	Newspaper Articles (See page 199)	198-199
Holgrave,	Letter from John Winthrop, Jr. to John Winthrop	200
Holgrave,	Court Records	201
Hollister, Abijah	Testimony	202
Hollister, John	Last Will and Testament	203
Hollister, Lt.	Military Records	204
Hollister, Lt.	Letter from John Winthrop to John Cotton	205
Hollister, various	Genealogical Notes	206-208
Hollister, various	Newspaper Articles (See page 198)	
Holloway, John	Jury to investigate death of John Biggs	209

Surname(s), First Name	Description	Page
Holman, Thomas	Suffolk Court Records	210
Holman, Samuel	New London County Court Records	211
Holmes, Fear	Last Will and Testament	212
Holmes, Frances	Account of William Latham	213
Holmes, Joseph	Suffolk Court records	214
Holmes, Joshua	Town Meeting Records	215
Holmes, Nathaniel	Court Records	216
Holmes, William, Capt.	Biography	217
Holmes, Robert	Letter from John Winthrop to Capt. T. Clarke	218
Holmes, Sgt.	Letter from Roger Williams to John Winthrop	219
Holmes, various	Ancestral Chart	220
Holmes, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	221-224
Holt, John	Last Will and Testament	225-227
Holt, Thomas	New Haven Probate Court Records	228
Holt, Thomas	Suffolk Court Records	229
Holt, William	R. C. Winthrop Papers	230
Holt, various	Bible Records	231-240
Holt, various	Ancestral Charts	241-242
Holt, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	243-251
Holyoke, Eleazer, John	Misc. Notes	252